any, as per laid down instructions will be recovered from the 
buyer of the vehicle.  
The property is under the Physical Possession of Bank. 

Repossessed vehicle parked in  

05 The secured debt for 

recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs.24,39,514.00 (Rupees Twenty four lakh thirty nine 
thousand five hundred fourteen Only) including interest up 
to 17.12.2025 with further interest and incidental expenses, 
costs, charges, etc. 

06 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD: Rs.1,51,700/-(Rupees One Lakh fifty one thousand 
seven hundred only) being the 10% of Reserve price to be 
deposited in BAANKNET wallet in BAANKNET portal 

(https://baanknet.com) by intending bidders through their bank 
account.  

07 Reserve price of the 
immovable secured 
assets: 
Bank account/ Wallet in 
which EMD to be 
remitted. 
Last Date and Time 
within which EMD to be 
remitted 

Rs.15,17,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh seventeen thousand  
Only). 

The intending bidder should submit the EMD deposit to 
BAANKNET wallet in baanknet portal (https://baanknet.com) 
through their Bank account.  

The Intending bidder should take care that the EMD is 
transferred at least one day before the date of auction i.e.